Decilsion No.

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COLEISSION OF THE STAT

In the llatter of thae pplicatzon ef )
CALIFOENIA—hn PIC TRILITIES COMPANY
for an order tqo*igino it (1) o
Lszue ite notc in the 1*incmnul oot §

of $50,000 to Zonk of America Nohiomal
mruQU and Savings Assoclation; and (2)
p1e) ¢uuue an adéitional $160,000 prin-
cinal amount of bonds.

licztion No. 23157

Orrxc&, DaRhicuist, Neft & Zerrington,
- Le gu*“a*d, for applicant.

Alvin A. Xurtz, for the Public Usilities
Commissioner of Oregonm.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SPINTON

Lo tals application, as zmended, Californiz-Pacific Urilities

Compeny asks pormission o Zsgue, for the Durpoces acrcinafter stated,
$160,000 of its first and refunding mortgage donds, Series A, 5%, due

1958, 2nl a $50,000 note. |

Lyolicant is 2 corporation organized wnder the laws of the
State of California. It oums and operates in California a public
wtility water system in Benieia and vicinity, 2 public utility clectric
system In Weaverville and vicinity, 2 public WCLLlity electric system’
and water dlant in Susanville and Vicinity, anl & public ustilisty cleetric
system, gus plant and telephore viant in Ncedles and vieinity. In
Oregzon applicent ovms and operatéé dublic wtility gas plants in Xamatha
Faells, Ashland, Medford, Grants Pass, Talent, Phoenix and Rozeburg and
vicinity. In Nevada it ovms and operztes a Public utility electric

system in the Nelson Mining District znd Searchlight and vieinity.




Applicant filed wivh the Public Utilities Commi

Oregon an apvlication .similar to that filed with us.

ac held on the two applications on December 20, 1939.

oner of
A Joint nezring
This hearing

was held before J. L. Xennedy, examiner for the Public Utilities {om-

missioner of Oregon and W. C. Fankhauser, examiner for the Railroazd

Commission of the State of Czlifornia.

Subseguent To the heoring, vo-wit, on December 22, 1929,

applicant £iled a revised collateral pledge agreemens.

As of Oecvober 31, 1929 zpvlicant in Exhibit A shows assets

and llavilitiec as follows:-

LSSETS AND CTHER DTEITS

UTILITY PLANT:

Zlectric plant ©3,036,4£0.73

Gaz plant

Water plant

Cther utility plant
Organization expense
Construction work in progress

702,77%.35
742 ,829.59
60,577.54
13,630.85
91.,793.39

INVASTMENT AND FUND ACCOUNTE:
tner pnysical »roperty
Investments in acsociated companies
Other iInvestments
Sinking funds
Mlscellaneous special funds

3,452.37
8,000.00
45650.00
2,579.68
1,917.10

CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS:
Casa
Special ceposits
Notes receivable
Accounts receivable
Materials and supplies
Prevoyments

12,973.55
1,759.17
2,31.8.91

91,618.72

68,787.65

by D9k Tl

DEFERALD DEBITS:
Unamortlized dedt discount ond
expense '
Zxtraordinery proverty losses
Clezring accownts
Other deferred debits

16,096.00
167,44L.36
968.02
£,677.29

Totel assets and other debiss

$2,647,976.50

20,909.15

182,252.74

189,183.27

_53,040,321.66




LIABILITISS AND OTHER CREDITS

CAPITAL 370CX:
Common c¢capltal stock
Preferred capital stock

LONG TERM DERT:
Bonds
Miscellaneous long term Cedt

CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIZS:
Notes payadle
Accounts payable
Payables to associlated companies
Cusconer's deposits
Taxes acerued
Interest acerued

£ 129,000.00
1,094,000.00

719,500.00
15.10L.74

100,000.00
149,532.50
13,904.73
10,263.38
20,974‘ 54’
15,199:88

Other cuvrrent and acerued liabilitiles 13,221.29

Customerts advances for consiruction
Other deferreld credits

4,621.58
203,78

RESFRVES «
Reserve for depreciat
piant
Reserve for de»reciation and amorti-
zatlion of other property
Teserve for wncollectible accounts
ther reserves

Zon of clectric

252,676.48

268,535.49
4,792.72
2,095.93

STRPLUS:
Capvital survlus
Jarned surplus

M’Mal 62
70,212.75

Totel lLlabllities and otner eredits

$1,223,000.00

V343604 Th,

323,096.32

5?430036

529,100.62
10,427.25

214,,662.57

£3,040,32)..66

Loplicant's long term Gebdbt of $734,604.74 consists of the fol-

lowing items:-

Soutnern Oregon Gas Company 7% note secured by 2 first

mortzage

California Utilities Company 6% notes seecured by a

first mortgage

Republic Electric Power Company 5% notes sceured by

a first mortgage

Tirst mortgage Needles Gas and Electric Company

7% bonds

Flrst and refunding mortgage California~Pa

Utilities Compony 5% boznds
Total

cific

5510474
88,000.00
10,200.00

156,500.00
475,200.00

£734,604.7L




0f the 51090,000 notes payzble, $25,000 1z due Bank of America

Nationmal Trust and Savings Association and $75,000 is due Nilazarz Share

Corporation. Applicant i3 further indebted to Niagara Sazre Corpo-

ration In the amount of $60,000, walch is represcnted by accownts payable.

All of %the said $475,000 of bvonds, sll of appilcantts preferred
stock and 320 shares of apnlicant?s comxon stock are ovmed by Niangara
Share Corporatioﬁ.

The income statement f£iled in this proceeding as Exhibit B
shows that for the ten months ending October 21, 1939, applicant's
gross Inecome, that iz, the amxount available for fixed charges a2né sur=
plus was $112,357.93. During the szme period its fixed charges were
$42,403.37.

Tne testimony shows thzt a2pplicant expended during +the period
January L, 1938, to December 31, 1938, for additions cnd vetterments
to its properties, %the sum of $356,670.47,(exclusive of organization
expenses amounting <o $132,630.85) mut incliuding certain expenditures
macde prior to Janvary 1, 1928, in commection with the tramsmission
Line of opplicent between Boulder Dam, Nevada, and Needles, California,
ané other uncompleted construction in process om Januery 1, 1933.
During said period retirements amounted to the total sum of $21,000.51,
leaving net capitel additions and betterments of $£335,669.55.

The cost of the zbove mentioned acdditions and betterments was
financed by i ayplicant's treasury andé from advances to
applicant from Niagara Share Corporation In the sum of $110,000 and a
loan made to applicant by Bank of America National Trust and Savings
Association In the amount of $25,000.

Avplicant asks permission to issue to the Bank of America
National Trust and Savings Assoclation its $50,000 note payzble on or

vefore December 24, 1941. The note will vear interest at the rase of
4

b=




59 per omnum, payadble monthly. Under the terms of the note il
rincipal ic payzble as follows:

2,000 on the 24%h day of January, 1940 and $2,000 on the 24th day
of each and cvo"y month tacrcafter to and including December
24, 19403 $2,166.66 on the 24th day of Januery, 1941, and
o2, 7166.65 on <ne 24th day of each and evory month th@*oufter
to and including November 24, 1941; $2,166.74 on the 24th
day of Tecembver 194_, on waich date uhe entire balance of
principal and InuCTC then wnpeid shall become due and
vayable.

the note will be secured by vae depocit of

200,000 bf“épplicant's first and refunding mortgage 5% bonds. The

agreement of November 28, 1939, between applicant and sald Bank
provides, among other things, that as payments are made on the prin-
cipal of +the note, aprlicant may withéraw szid collateral security at
the rate of $2,000 par value of csald vonds for each $L,000 paid on
the prineipal of +the note. Wnile the revised pledge agreement Iiled
on December 22, 1939, is genmeral in its terms, the order aerein will.
orovide, 25 combtemplated by scid zgreement of November 28, 1929, that
said $100,000 of vonds be deposited %o secure the paymernt of only
said $50,000 note ané the imterest thereon, and that upon the payment
of said note, all of said vonds, or =0 mony as may upon vhe Iinal paymert
on the note be pledged as collateral, ve returned to applicant. Zxeept
in *he event of 2 default by applicant In the payment of the szid
%50,000 note amé the interest thereon to said Bank. under the sald
agreement of November 28, 1939, between applicant and szid Bank,
amended Wy cne s2id revised pledge agrecment, none of the boads so
vledged and held as collateral by s2id Bank chall be sold by s2id
Bonk without seccuring first the suthorization of the Commiszsion.

Applicant will use $25,000 of the procceds obtained from the
ficsue of said note to pay the note now neld by the Bank of America
Yational Trust and Savings Association end $25,000 of said vroceeds
to reimburse 1ts treasury because of income expended for additions
~»d, petterments.

5




Arnolicant also asks permission to issue and deliver to the
Niagara Snare Corporation, $60,000 of its first and refunding mortgage
bondes to refund zn open book Lndebtedness owing by applicant to Niagare
Share Corporation. Tae $60,000 was used by applicant to pay for

Gditions and betterments.

A publie hearing having beezn held im the above entivtled appli-
cation, the Commission naving considered the testimony presented at such
nearing, and 1t being of the opinion tact the money, sroverty or
to be procured or paid for by applicant through the issue of the
$160,000 of Lirst and refunding mortgage bonds, Series A 59, due 1958,
and tarough the issue of the $50,000 nmote nerein authorized, is reason-—
ably reguired by applicant for the purposes aerein stated, and that
The expenditures for such purposes are not in whole or in part rezson-
ably chargeable to operating expenses or to income, and that this
application should be zranted subject to the pro;isions of this order,
therefore,

I? I€ ZERERY ORDEZRZD as follows:-

1. Cellfornic~Pacific Utilities Company moy, after the effective
date hereof and prior to Mereh 1, 1940, Lssue %o 4he Bank of Azerica
Natdlenzl Trust and Savings Association, 1%s promissory rote in tae

principal sum of £50,000, bearing interest at the rate of 5% per cnmws,

payadle monthly, szid note %o be payable within -a moximum period of

two year:s from date in twenty-four conscceutive monthly installments,
as set forth in the foregoing opinion, and use the proceeds obtained
through the lssue of sald note to pay a promissory note of 525,000
reld by the Barnk of America National Trust and Savings Assoclation,
and to reimburse 1ts treasury in part because of income exvended for

-




additions end hetterments.

2. Culifornia~Pacilic Utilities Company may, after the effec-
Tive date nereof and prior to laren 1, 1940, issue $160,000 oI its
first and refunding oonds, Series A 5%, due 1958, and use $100,000

said bonds to secure the nayment of the said $50,000 note nerein

cuthorized to be izsued, and deliver at »ar, $60,000 of zald boncs

to tnhe Nizgarae Share Corporztion to refund $60,000 of open boox indebi-~

-

edness owlng by applicent to sald Niagara Snere Corporation: provided
vhat saild $l00,000 of bvonds ve deposited with c2id Bank of Lmerica
Vetional Trust ané Sevingz Associlation for the purpoce of securing
the vayment of only said £50,000 note and the interest trercon and
otner obligations of applicant in the event of 2 del u*t oy a2p»ileant
seid note and interest thereon; ané. nrov:cca Jurther
herein otherwise provided, czid bonds ve deposited
ursuznt o the terms and condivions of the agree-
ment of November 28, 1939 bvetween applicant
this procecdéing; and provided Ifurther that, 1
caid bonds, tney be returned to apvlicant?ts treaswry znd neld in appli-
cantts treacury watil their sele is authorized by the Commission: ané
vrovided further, that wnlesec there sholl e 2 defavlt by zpplicant in
1ts obligation to szid Bonk in the payment of caid note of $50,000 or
any instsllment of the principal of scoid note and interest thereon,
not sell or otaerwise dicpose o szid bonds, except <
applicant, without specifie a2uthorization from the
Commiscion.

3. Tue authority horein granted will vecome effective when oppli-
cant has ozld the fee preseribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities
Act, wnich fee is One Bundred and Sixty($160.00) Doliars.

L. Celifornicze-Pocilic Ttilitles Compazny csnall file -witna the

Reilrozd Commission montnly reports in compliance wita the Coxmis-

e




sion's General Order No. 24-4, which order insefar as applicable,
is mede a part of this order.

5. Califormia~Pacific Utilities Compeny shall Zile with the
Roilroad Commission within thirty (30) deys after the issue of said

note and the execution of saidé collateral pledge agreenent, s copy

of sald note and 2 copy of s2id collzterzl pledpe ﬁemem.

DATED at San Francisco, Californiz, tails 7 day of
Janvary, 1940.

Commissioners

Z 1N

CEAILEOAD COMMISSION ¢
! STATE QOF CALIFORNIA ¢

o sl
HEFERITANY "~ B
* et




